

INTERNATIONAL 2.4 METRE CLASS ASSOCIATION



The following amendments to the Class Rules have been approved to be effective 1st January 2007.

Rule C.4.1 (a)

Amendment: Delete rule.

Rule C.4.1 (b)

Amendment: Re-number to become C.4.1 (a)

Rule C.4.2 (a) (1)

Amendment: Delete “5m” and replace with “9 metres”, and add “...and of material that floats.” to the end of the sentence.

Rule G.3.1 (c)

Amendment: Add new rule to read as follows:

(c) As an alteration to RRS APPENDIX G1.2 b), the national letters and sail numbers shall be of the following minimum dimensions:

Height	250mm
Thickness	30mm
Space between adjoining letters and numbers	45mm

Rule J.1

Amendment: Delete the second heading “Appendix B, Class Insignia”.

Rule J.2

Amendment: Delete rule.

Rule J.3

Amendment: Re-number to become J.2.

Rule K.3.1

Amendment: Change the weight from “254kg” to “minimum 253kg and maximum 254kg”

Rule K.3.2

Amendment: Change the maximum weight from “182kg” to “176kg”
